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First Year College Fall Enroliment:

About % of High School students enroll in college

immediately after graduation. The majority of students who
do enroll attend two-year institutions.

African American/
Hispanic Students

African American and Hispanic
Students who immediately enroll in
college are significantly more likely to
enroll in a two-year institution.

Other Students
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Enrollment in Public and Private Colleges

The majority of students that enroll in college within one year of graduating high school attend 2 Year
institutions. Of those who enroll in a 4 Year college, the vast majority (86%) attend a public institution
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Top Ten Colleges Immediately Enrolled in After High School

43%
Long Beach City College

CSU Long Beach
Cerritos College
CSU Dominguez Hills

El Camino College
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20% of LBUSD graduates who immediately transitioned into college enrolled in CSULB.




LBCC and CSULB

The percent of High
School graduates who
enroll into either CSULB
or LBCC has gradually
increased since 2007

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011 2012
=—CSULB

2013

2014

2015 2016

e |BCC

2017

2018

2019

2020

S

2021




Enrollment in 2-year and 4-year institutions

The gap between
students enrollingin
two-year versus
four-year colleges
within the first
semester of
graduation has
narrowed
significantly over
time, with a greater
percentage of students
enrolling in college
overall
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First Year College Enrollment: CSU VS UC

Of students who enrolled in

college within one year after " ermayssem % o
graduation, those who

identified as Black or

Hispanic were more likely to Black/Hispanic 3.5+ GPA 70% 30%
attend a CSU rather thana

UC. This discrepancy

remained even when Other Race Ethnicity (All 70%
controlling for student GPA.

30%

Black/Hispanic (All) 83% 17%
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First Year College Enrollment: Current English Learners

English learner
students are more English Learners » »
likely toenrollina 2 (2172)

year institution than

non-English learner Non English
Learners (57826) 55% 45%
students.

remanede. T
[ 65% 35%
remained even when 3.5+ GPA(378)

controlling for

Student GPA. Non English Learners 17% 83%
3.5+ GPA (18542) )
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College Graduation (High School Cohort 2007-2018):

African American and White Students that graduated from high school enrolled in college at similar
rates; however, overall attrition was greater for African American students.

Just under half of White students enrolled in college went on to receive a four year degree, this
figure was less than one in five for African American students

African American Students White Students

Graduated High School 103 98
(100%) (100%)
Enrolled in College (887480/00) Enrolled in College (98681‘;/45
Graduated College 2495 Graduated College 497 1
(24%) (46%)
Graduated W/4 Year+ Degree 1869 Graduated W/4 Year+ Degree 41 5 9
(18%) (38%)

10871

Graduated High School




First Year College Enrollment: Long Beach College Promise

Group as a Percent of

Group as a Percent of
Students Enrolled in College

Students Participaing

Within One Year in LB College Promise
African American 16% African American 6%
A greater number
of White and Asian peion 115 Asian 18%
students take
advantage of the White 19% o

Long Beach College
Promise compared
with students who
identify as African
American or
Hispanic

Hispanic 45% Hispanic 40%

Other 9%

Other 10%




First Year College Enrollment: Long Beach College Promise

Roughly 86% of All Students who @
enrolled in a 4 year college within the
first year after graduating High School
opted to do so in California.

= |n State (21993) = Out of State (3697)

African American students who Percent of Students Enrolled in In-State Institutions
attended a 4-Year college after

i 91%
High School were more likely to 79% 80%
enroll in an out-of-state e
institution than students from
other Ethnic/Racial groups

African American (2504) Asian (5105) Hispanic (8743) White (4894) Other (747)




